AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 105.010, OF THE CITY OF NORTHWOODS, MISSOURI, MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF NORTHWOODS, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

## Section One.

Section 105.010 of the City of Northwoods, Missouri, Municipal Code is hereby repealed in its entirety and a new section 105.010 is hereby adopted in lieu thereof to read as follows:

The regular meetings of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Northwoods shall be held on the fourth (4th) Tuesday of each month at the hour of 7:30 P.M. at the City Hall of the City of Northwoods. The Meeting shall be a general meeting and the Board and/or the Mayor may call for special meetings during or after said regularly scheduled meetings, if necessary.

## Section Two.

In all other respects, the Section and Subsection shall remain the same.

## Section Three.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN FOR THE CITY OF NORTHWOODS, MISSOURI, THIS \_\_27th\_\_\_ DAY OF DECEMBER, 2022.

NED THIS 27TH\_DAY OF \_DECEMBER, 2022.

Sharon L. Pace

Mayor, City of Northwoods

Cynthia Dixon

City Clerk, City of Northwoods